
DEENBANDHU CHHOTU RAM UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MURTHAL 
(Established by State Legislative Act 29 of 2006 & Approved under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) of U.G.C. Act, 1956)  

(Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC)       www.dcrustm.org                                         Advt. No.: 11/2017 
 

DETAIL NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
  DCRUST, Murthal invite the bids from the manufacturers/suppliers authorized from M/s Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co. Ltd., H.O. Mumbai,  
contractors/Co-op Societies currently enlisted in the appropriate category with the HSIIDC, PWD (B&R), Haryana, NDMC, CPWD, MES and registered labour contractor online 
in the website: https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in for the works detailed below:- 
 

Sr.  
No. 

Name of Work Estimated 
cost  

(In lacs.) 

Bid security 
/EMD 

ssss(Society/ 
Contractor)  

(in Rs.) 

Bid fee + 
E-service 

fee   
(in Rs.) 

Time limit 
for 

completio
n of work 

Start & Expiry Date 
and time for bid 
preparation & 

Submission 

Date & time 
for opening of 
Technical Bid 

Date & time for 
opening of 
price bid  

1.  Supply of Godrej Furniture etc. 
for Deendayal Upadhyaya 
Convention Centre Building 
 

178.25 78250.00 /                  
356500.00 

15000/- +         
1000/- =           
16000/- 

02 months 

From 27.07.2017 
11:00 Hrs    to   

16.08.2017 
17.00 Hrs 

17.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

18.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

2.  Annual contract of sanitation 
services  80.12 80120.00 /   

160240.00 

5000/- +         
1000/- =           
6000/- 

12 months 

From 27.07.2017 
11:00 Hrs    to   

16.08.2017 
17.00 Hrs 

17.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

18.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

3.  Special repair of D-type houses (1 
to 20)  
 
 
 

39.12 39120.00 /  
78240.00 

5000/- +          
1000/- =           
6000/- 

12 months 

From 27.07.2017 
11:00 Hrs    to   

16.08.2017 
17.00 Hrs 

17.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

18.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

4.  Providing and fixing 50 mm thick 
profiled metal sheet in Savera 
School 
 

5.79 5790.00 /   
11580.00 

1000/- +          
1000/- =           
2000/- 

02 months 

From 01.08.2017 
11:00 Hrs    to   

22.08.2017 
17.00 Hrs 

23.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

24.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

5.  Development of electrical sub-
station in Gargi Hall (Girls 
Hostel) (Balance work at risk & 
cost) 
 

7.29 7290.00 /   
14580.00 

1000/- +           
1000/- =            
2000/- 

02 months 

From 01.08.2017 
11:00 Hrs    to   

22.08.2017 
17.00 Hrs 

23.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

24.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

6.  Annual maintenance contract of 
ROs installed in the various 
building  
 

8.39 8390.00 /        
16780.00 

1000/- +          
1000/- =           
2000/- 

12 months 

From 01.08.2017 
11:00 Hrs    to   

22.08.2017 
17.00 Hrs 

23.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

24.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

7.  Construction of 08 lane swimming 
pool complex  
 
 

519.00 519000.00 /                  
1038000.00 

20000/- +          
1000/- =           
21000/- 

12 months 

From 04.08.2017 
11:00 Hrs    to   
28.08.08.2017 

17.00 Hrs 

29.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

30.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

8.  Renovation & refurbishment of 
lab No. JCB-321 Part-I&II i/c E.I. 
works 
 
 

11.15 11150.00 /  
22300.00 

1000/- +         
1000/- =           
2000/- 

04 months 

From 04.08.2017 
11:00 Hrs    to   
28.08.08.2017 

17.00 Hrs 

29.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

30.08.2017 at 
11:00 Hrs 

Note: - i.  Interested bidders are advised to deposit bid security/EMD on or before 48.00 Hrs of expiry date and time of bid online so as to get the payment verified. For other     
                    terms/conditions of DNIT may visit on website https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in and University website www.dcrustm.org.  

ii.  There are special conditions for the works at Sr. No. 1,2,6 & 7 which may kindly be read carefully in tender document before bidding  
iii. For any query may contact on telephone No. 0130-2484130 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          REGISTRAR 
 


