

DEENBANDHU CHHOTU RAM UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, MURTHAL

(Established by State Legislative Act 29 of 2006 & Approved under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) of U.G.C. Act, 1956) (Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC) www.dcrustm.org Advt. No.: 11/2017

DETAIL NOTICE INVITING TENDER

DCRUST, Murthal invite the bids from the manufacturers/suppliers authorized from M/s Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co. Ltd., H.O. Mumbai, contractors/Co-op Societies currently enlisted in the appropriate category with the HSIIDC, PWD (B&R), Haryana, NDMC, CPWD, MES and registered labour contractor online in the website: https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in for the works detailed below:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost (In lacs.)	Bid security /EMD ssss(Society/ Contractor)	Bid fee + E-service fee (in Rs.)	Time limit for completio n of work	Start & Expiry Date and time for bid preparation & Submission	Date & time for opening of Technical Bid	Date & time for opening of price bid
			(in Rs.)	(III Ks.)	II OI WOIK	Submission		
1.	Supply of Godrej Furniture etc. for Deendayal Upadhyaya Convention Centre Building	178.25	78250.00 / 356500.00	15000/- + 1000/- = 16000/-	02 months	From 27.07.2017 11:00 Hrs to 16.08.2017 17.00 Hrs	17.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs	18.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs
2.	Annual contract of sanitation services	80.12	80120.00 / 160240.00	5000/- + 1000/- = 6000/-	12 months	From 27.07.2017 11:00 Hrs to 16.08.2017 17.00 Hrs	17.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs	18.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs
3.	Special repair of D-type houses (1 to 20)	39.12	39120.00 / 78240.00	5000/- + 1000/- = 6000/-	12 months	From 27.07.2017 11:00 Hrs to 16.08.2017 17.00 Hrs	17.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs	18.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs
4.	Providing and fixing 50 mm thick profiled metal sheet in Savera School	5.79	5790.00 / 11580.00	1000/- + 1000/- = 2000/-	02 months	From 01.08.2017 11:00 Hrs to 22.08.2017 17.00 Hrs	23.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs	24.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs
5.	Development of electrical sub- station in Gargi Hall (Girls Hostel) (Balance work at risk & cost)	7.29	7290.00 / 14580.00	1000/- + 1000/- = 2000/-	02 months	From 01.08.2017 11:00 Hrs to 22.08.2017 17.00 Hrs	23.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs	24.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs
6.	Annual maintenance contract of ROs installed in the various building	8.39	8390.00 / 16780.00	1000/- + 1000/- = 2000/-	12 months	From 01.08.2017 11:00 Hrs to 22.08.2017 17.00 Hrs	23.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs	24.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs
7.	Construction of 08 lane swimming pool complex	519.00	519000.00 / 1038000.00	20000/- + 1000/- = 21000/-	12 months	From 04.08.2017 11:00 Hrs to 28.08.08.2017 17.00 Hrs	29.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs	30.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs
8.	Renovation & refurbishment of lab No. JCB-321 Part-I&II i/c E.I. works	11.15	11150.00 / 22300.00	1000/- + 1000/- = 2000/-	04 months	From 04.08.2017 11:00 Hrs to 28.08.08.2017 17.00 Hrs	29.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs	30.08.2017 at 11:00 Hrs

Interested bidders are advised to deposit bid security/EMD on or before 48.00 Hrs of expiry date and time of bid online so as to get the payment verified. For other terms/conditions of DNIT may visit on website https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in and University website www.dcrustm.org.
There are special conditions for the works at Sr. No. 1,2,6 & 7 which may kindly be read carefully in tender document before bidding Note: -i.

iii. For any query may contact on telephone No. 0130-2484130

REGISTRAR

ii.